Privacy Policy ONLINE CLUB SUPER JUMP

1. Introduction

Welcome to the Online Club SUPER JUMP!

This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and protect your personal information when you use our online platform ("**Platform**") and become a member of the SUPER JUMP Online Club.

We are committed to safeguarding your privacy and ensuring the security of your personal information.

By accessing and using our services, you consent to the practices described in this Privacy Policy.

2. Information We Collect

- 2.1. Personal Information: When you register on our Platform and become a Club Member, we may collect personal information, including but not limited to your name, email address, contact information, and payment details. Providing this information is voluntary, but necessary to use our services.
- 2.2. Usage Data: We may collect information about your interactions with our Platform, such as log files, device information, IP addresses, browser type, and browsing behavior.

3. Use of Information

- 3.1. Providing Services: We use your personal information to provide you with access to the Platform, process your payments, and deliver Club Services based on your Club Membership status.
- 3.2. Communication: We may use your contact information to send you updates, newsletters, promotional materials, and important notifications related to your Club Membership status and the Platform.
- 3.3. Analytics: We analyze usage data to improve our services, enhance user experience, and optimize our Platform's performance.

4. Information Sharing

- 4.1. Third-Party Partners: We may share your personal information with trusted third-party partners who assist us in delivering our services, such as payment processors, customer support providers, and IT service providers. These partners are obligated to maintain the confidentiality of your information and follow applicable privacy laws.
- 4.2. Legal Compliance: We may disclose your personal information if required by law or when we believe that such disclosure is necessary to comply with a legal obligation, protect our rights, prevent fraud, or ensure the safety of our Club Members or the public.

5. Data Security

- 5.1. We implement appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction.
- 5.2. Despite our best efforts, no data transmission or storage system can be guaranteed to be 100% secure. While we employ the most advanced and secure storage systems available, it is important to understand that no method of data transmission over the internet or electronic storage is entirely foolproof. We continuously update and enhance our security measures to protect your information, but we cannot provide an absolute guarantee of its security.
- 5.3. We value the privacy and security of your personal information and take all reasonable steps to safeguard it. Our commitment includes using encryption, firewalls, secure socket layer technology (SSL), and other security protocols to protect your data. Additionally, we restrict access to your information only to authorized personnel who have a legitimate need to access it.
- 5.4. By using our services and becoming a member of the SUPER JUMP Online Club, you acknowledge and accept the inherent risks associated with data transmission and storage despite our stringent security measures. If you have any concerns or questions regarding the security of your information, please feel free to contact us. Your privacy and peace of mind are of utmost importance to us, and we will continue to strive to maintain the highest level of security possible.

6. Your Rights

- 6.1. Access and Correction: You have the right to access, update, or correct your personal information by logging into your account on the Platform.
- 6.2. Opt-Out: You can choose to opt-out of receiving promotional communications from us by following the unsubscribe instructions included in our emails.

7. Children's Privacy

7.1. Our services are not intended for children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under this age. If you are a parent or guardian and believe

that your child has provided us with personal information, please contact us, and we will promptly delete such information.

8. Changes to Privacy Policy

8.1. We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on the Platform, and the effective date will be updated accordingly. We recommend reviewing this Policy regularly to stay informed about our practices.

9. Contact Us

9.1. If you have any questions, concerns, or requests regarding this Privacy Policy or the use of your personal information, please contact us at info@superjump.world.

By accessing and using our services, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and consent to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

Best regards, Super Jump Team